
FORM 470 7-57 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
£ Post Office Lox 

0 Hobbs, I'ev? Mexico 

October 5, 19^4 

m e : \r5S-259-/+OOx541.1il 

Subject: Application to ConTan^le Product' 
State "0" Tract 13 Lease 
L-1557 

lievj I.exico O i l Conservation Goirsrissior. 
Post Off ice Box 371 
Santa ?e, Nevi i-iexico 

a t t en t ion : * Jr. Daniel 3. ..\—.ter 

Dear Si r : 

Please f i n d attached a copy of the l e t t e r of approval from the 
Commissioner of Public Lands concerning our application to cornnin^le 
production on the Stat* ; ;C" rJract 13 ".-easo, bea County, ilevj i.exico, 
as requested by your l e t t e r cf oepte ::ber 24, 1964« 

lours very t r u l y , 

V. E. Staley 
Area Superintendeat 

7 ^ 

Attachment 



JOHNNY WALKER 
WK1SSIONER 

State of N e w M CXICO 

Commissioner of Riblic Lands 

September 29, 1964 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation 
Post O f f i c e Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

f. t f 

f 

n 
>.' < 

A t t : V. E. Staley 

I n RE: Request f o r Perm.i ss iou to 
cuntr.ir.cii.- pt oduel io:; ; rotr. 
State "C' : Tract 1 •> Lease 
B- 155 7 , located in W^NE1*, 
and WV Section 21 South 
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, 

Gentlemen: 

Thank you for your l e t t e r of September 28, 1964, wherein you gave us the information 
that we had asked f o r i n reference to your request f o r commingling. 

With the information that you gave us, we can approve your request since ownership 
i s common throughout, and since there W i l l bo no less of r o \ a l i v to the State through 
t h i s operation. This approval i s granted however, w i t h the understanding that the 
Commissioner of Public Lands reserves the r i g h t to anend or withdraw his approval 
at any time, should a loss of revenue occur. 

Very t r u l v yours, 

E. S. JOHNNY WALKER, 
Co:::m iss i o ner o! Public Lands 

O i l and Gas Department 

ESJW/RGM/kcl 

w/cc t o : O i l Conservation Commission 
O i l and Gas Accounting Cor.r.dss ion 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O , B O X 8 7 1 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

September 24, 1964 

tan aserlcan fatroleun Corporation 
f. 0. Box 68 
Booee, Nov Xaxloo 

Attantion: Mr. V. g. steley 

Contlooan: 

toforoneo is eade to your application dated September 1*64, for authority 
to coooiagla Drinkard, Blinebry, ond Blinebry distillate on year Stats 
"C" Troet 13 Lease, Lea County, Hew Mexico. 

I no such os this is o state lease, i t will be necessary for you to secure 
tiw approval oi toe CQ—lsaioner of Public Lends for the State of How Mexico 
before we ooa approve tbe application. Opon receipt of approval free the 
rrootiiiTlTrntr. wo will he happy to process your application. 

Very truly years, 

Daniel S. Natter 
Chief engineer 

DSH:sg 

cc: State Load Office - Santa Fe 



PAH AMERICAN PEUiOLi'IiM CCRPOfcTICii 

e£ Post Office Box 63 
r̂- Hobbs. New Mexico 

C O 

September 4, 1964 

VE>-?3>4(X) x 986.510.1 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. (3) 
Secrdtery-Dixeotor 
New ..iaxloo d l Conservation Coualseion 
Post Offiss Sox 671 
Sects See Mexico 

Deer Sirs 

Pen American Petroleum Corporation hereby submits application 
for the coaming] ing of oil production without prior metering of 
the Drinkard (oil), Blintibry (oil),, tr»d 31-Luebry (oonGeas&ts) on the 
State "0* Tract I J Le&sef Lee County, New Mexico. 

In support of our request for cxseptioa to Bale 303 (ft) • to 
permit concdngling of cctioanly owned production from two 
or more common sourcoe of supply, ths following is submittedJ 

1. flats of tae State *C" tract 13 Lease showing thereon 
all wells and the formation in which they are completed. 

2. Schemetio diagram of the proposed coomingLiag fealiity 
located in the HW/4 of Section 36, T- 21-̂ 5, R-37-S, 
Lea County, New Mexico <, 

3* Tabulation of production froa each pool for & 60-°dty 
period showing that the average daily production has 
been below top allowable fo? the subject pools. 

4. The purchaser of the cccsmingied production will make 
settlement on the beads of representative gravities 
from each individual sone and the volume from each cone 
as allocated by well tests. Therefore, there will be no 
ohangoo in the commercial value of the liquid hydrcoarbons 
as a result of commingling. 

V. B. Steley 
Area &iperintendent 

Attachments 
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FAN AMIJbCAN •fTtOUUM CORFOAATtON S C A L S : 

few** *§* Tree* iy Lease - Proposed CorlngUng Facility 
to aoi i l l «f a%V4» Sac. 36, T-21-S, R-37-I, Ua County, How Moxloo 
few** *§* Tree* iy Lease - Proposed CorlngUng Facility 
to aoi i l l «f a%V4» Sac. 36, T-21-S, R-37-I, Ua County, How Moxloo 
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